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Grey County Road Race
Presented by Wheels of Bloor

Ontario Cup #4

May 10, 2014

Blue Mountains Ontario

Elite 3 & Junior Men Results - 87.83 km - Average Speed 33.1 km/h

Place Bib LicNum Name Team Cat Time Gap      

1 401 74076 DISERA, Quinton CYCLE SOLUTIONS ANGRY JOHNNY'S RMJ 2h 39' 16"

2 301 74576 LAURIE, Willam HOLIDAY INN (CALGARY AIRPORT)/ RMU23.3 2h 39' 39" 00' 23"

3 304 74211 KEEZER, James MIDWEEK CYCLING CLUB RME.3 2h 39' 51" 00' 35"

4 412 74065 RICCI, Christian KALLISTO-FCV RMJ 2h 39' 54" 00' 38"

5 417 74068 BYWAY, Connor OTTAWA BICYCLE CLUB RMJ 2h 40' 06" 00' 50"

6 418 74085 GEE, Derek OTTAWA BICYCLE CLUB RMJ 2h 40' 06" 00' 50"

7 315 75267 JAFFRAY, Michael TOWHEELS/EPICSPORT/BCC RME.3 2h 40' 19" 01' 03"

8 413 74080 SIMPSON, Bayley KALLISTO-FCV RMJ 2h 40' 22" 01' 06"

9 405 74554 SCHAEFER, Rune ESTEEMTRAINING.COM RMJ 2h 40' 24" 01' 08"

10 314 75462 VALELA, Domenic TEAM RACE RME.3 2h 40' 24" 01' 08"

11 402 74557 O'DONNELL, Trevor CYCLE SOLUTIONS ANGRY JOHNNY'S RMJ 2h 40' 39" 01' 23"

12 416 74370 STAPLES, Graydon NEXT WAVE CYCLING TEAM RMJ 2h 40' 39" 01' 23"

13 306 74671 O'DONNELL, Samuel NINE2FIVEPRO.COM CYCLING TEAM RME.3 2h 40' 46" 01' 30"

14 420 74096 JONES, Jordann TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RMJ 2h 40' 50" 01' 34"

15 308 74535 BENHABIB, Larbi REALDEAL/GEARS P/B WASPCAM RME.3 2h 40' 56" 01' 40"

16 307 74735 WALDECK, Tommy REACTIVATED RACING, OCTTO-CERV RMU23.3 2h 41' 14" 01' 58"

17 410 74060 MASON, Cameron KALLISTO-FCV RMJ 2h 41' 57" 02' 41"

18 310 75050 GILLIGAN, Mark SILENT SPORTS RME.3 2h 41' 57" 02' 41"

19 408 74420 CURRIE, Ian KALLISTO-FCV RMJ 2h 42' 14" 02' 58"

20 404 74336 PEDDLE, Zachary ESTEEMTRAINING.COM RMJ 2h 42' 20" 03' 04"

21 423 74205 SHENKER, Josh TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RMJ 2h 42' 31" 03' 15"

22 407 74936 MOORE, Brian INDEPENDENT RMJ 2h 44' 02" 04' 46"

23 318 74260 SHEFFIELD, Philip WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB RME.3 2h 44' 56" 05' 40"

24 406 75475 STARRS, Robert ESTEEMTRAINING.COM RMJ 2h 45' 06" 05' 50"

25 312 74099 ORTON, James TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RMU23.3 2h 45' 33" 06' 17"

26 303 74856 INTINI, Kevin MBRC.ORG-GEARS RME.3 2h 46' 27" 07' 11"

27 302 74652 DUNBAR, Chris LAPDOGS CYCLING CLUB RME.3 2h 46' 49" 07' 33"

28 425 75325 BUSH, Roger RACER SPORTIF/MATTAMY HOMES RMJ 2h 46' 52" 07' 36"

29 317 74458 HAMILL, Aaron WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB RME.3 2h 47' 30" 08' 14"

30 320 74730 SCHROETER, Markus WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RME.3 2h 49' 06" 09' 50"

31 319 74704 BOUCHER, Tyler WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RME.3 2h 50' 01" 10' 45"

32 414 74572 TAYLOR, Lucas KALLISTO-FCV RMJ 2h 51' 36" 12' 20"

33 419 74483 KING, Dustin OTTAWA BICYCLE CLUB RMJ 2h 52' 49" 13' 33"

34 316 74291 DEYARMOND, Kris WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB RME.3 2h 54' 43" 15' 27"

35 421 74216 KELLY, Joseph TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RMJ 3h 04' 24" 25' 08"

36 403 75318 MAYEUR, Hayden ESTEEMTRAINING.COM RMJ 3h 04' 52" 25' 36"

DNF 305 74442 BLAKELY-BAZINET, Darrell NINE2FIVEPRO.COM CYCLING TEAM RME.3 DNF

DNF 415 74162 WATTIER, Kevin KALLISTO-FCV RMJ DNF

DNF 411 74337 MCINTYRE, Logan KALLISTO-FCV RMJ DNF



5/15/2014 Grey County Road Race

http://www.racetiming.ca/results/1408-1-3.htm 2/7

DQ 313 74299 LENTINI, Adam TEAM RACE RME.3 DQ

DNS 309 74122 BOZEK, Christopher REALDEAL/GEARS P/B WASPCAM RME.3 DNS

NP 311 75439 SMIT, Rod SILENT SPORTS RME.3 NP

NP 409 74380 LEE, Tyler KALLISTO-FCV RMJ NP

NP 422 74081 SCHULTZ, Jesse TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RMJ NP
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Grey County Road Race
Presented by Wheels of Bloor

Ontario Cup #4

May 10, 2014

Blue Mountains Ontario

Junior Men Results - 87.83 km - Average Speed 33.1 km/h

Place Bib LicNum Name Team Cat Time Gap      

1 401 74076 DISERA, Quinton CYCLE SOLUTIONS ANGRY JOHNNY'S RMJ 2h 39' 16"

2 412 74065 RICCI, Christian KALLISTO-FCV RMJ 2h 39' 54" 00' 38"

3 417 74068 BYWAY, Connor OTTAWA BICYCLE CLUB RMJ 2h 40' 06" 00' 50"

4 418 74085 GEE, Derek OTTAWA BICYCLE CLUB RMJ 2h 40' 06" 00' 50"

5 413 74080 SIMPSON, Bayley KALLISTO-FCV RMJ 2h 40' 22" 01' 06"

6 405 74554 SCHAEFER, Rune ESTEEMTRAINING.COM RMJ 2h 40' 24" 01' 08"

7 402 74557 O'DONNELL, Trevor CYCLE SOLUTIONS ANGRY JOHNNY'S RMJ 2h 40' 39" 01' 23"

8 416 74370 STAPLES, Graydon NEXT WAVE CYCLING TEAM RMJ 2h 40' 39" 01' 23"

9 420 74096 JONES, Jordann TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RMJ 2h 40' 50" 01' 34"

10 410 74060 MASON, Cameron KALLISTO-FCV RMJ 2h 41' 57" 02' 41"

11 408 74420 CURRIE, Ian KALLISTO-FCV RMJ 2h 42' 14" 02' 58"

12 404 74336 PEDDLE, Zachary ESTEEMTRAINING.COM RMJ 2h 42' 20" 03' 04"

13 423 74205 SHENKER, Josh TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RMJ 2h 42' 31" 03' 15"

14 407 74936 MOORE, Brian INDEPENDENT RMJ 2h 44' 02" 04' 46"

15 406 75475 STARRS, Robert ESTEEMTRAINING.COM RMJ 2h 45' 06" 05' 50"

16 425 75325 BUSH, Roger RACER SPORTIF/MATTAMY HOMES RMJ 2h 46' 52" 07' 36"

17 414 74572 TAYLOR, Lucas KALLISTO-FCV RMJ 2h 51' 36" 12' 20"

18 419 74483 KING, Dustin OTTAWA BICYCLE CLUB RMJ 2h 52' 49" 13' 33"

19 421 74216 KELLY, Joseph TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RMJ 3h 04' 24" 25' 08"

20 403 75318 MAYEUR, Hayden ESTEEMTRAINING.COM RMJ 3h 04' 52" 25' 36"

DNF 411 74337 MCINTYRE, Logan KALLISTO-FCV RMJ DNF

DNF 415 74162 WATTIER, Kevin KALLISTO-FCV RMJ DNF

NP 422 74081 SCHULTZ, Jesse TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RMJ NP

NP 409 74380 LEE, Tyler KALLISTO-FCV RMJ NP
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Grey County Road Race
Presented by Wheels of Bloor

Ontario Cup #4

May 10, 2014

Blue Mountains Ontario

Elite 3 Men Results - 87.83 km - Average Speed 33.0 km/h

Place Bib LicNum Name Team Cat Time Gap      

1 301 74576 LAURIE, Willam HOLIDAY INN (CALGARY AIRPORT)/ RMU23.3 2h 39' 39"

2 304 74211 KEEZER, James MIDWEEK CYCLING CLUB RME.3 2h 39' 51" 00' 12"

3 315 75267 JAFFRAY, Michael TOWHEELS/EPICSPORT/BCC RME.3 2h 40' 19" 00' 40"

4 314 75462 VALELA, Domenic TEAM RACE RME.3 2h 40' 24" 00' 45"

5 306 74671 O'DONNELL, Samuel NINE2FIVEPRO.COM CYCLING TEAM RME.3 2h 40' 46" 01' 07"

6 308 74535 BENHABIB, Larbi REALDEAL/GEARS P/B WASPCAM RME.3 2h 40' 56" 01' 17"

7 307 74735 WALDECK, Tommy REACTIVATED RACING, OCTTO-CERV RMU23.3 2h 41' 14" 01' 35"

8 310 75050 GILLIGAN, Mark SILENT SPORTS RME.3 2h 41' 57" 02' 18"

9 318 74260 SHEFFIELD, Philip WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB RME.3 2h 44' 56" 05' 17"

10 312 74099 ORTON, James TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RMU23.3 2h 45' 33" 05' 54"

11 303 74856 INTINI, Kevin MBRC.ORG-GEARS RME.3 2h 46' 27" 06' 48"

12 302 74652 DUNBAR, Chris LAPDOGS CYCLING CLUB RME.3 2h 46' 49" 07' 10"

13 317 74458 HAMILL, Aaron WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB RME.3 2h 47' 30" 07' 51"

14 320 74730 SCHROETER, Markus WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RME.3 2h 49' 06" 09' 27"

15 319 74704 BOUCHER, Tyler WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RME.3 2h 50' 01" 10' 22"

16 316 74291 DEYARMOND, Kris WATERLOO CYCLING CLUB RME.3 2h 54' 43" 15' 04"

DNF 305 74442 BLAKELY-BAZINET, Darrell NINE2FIVEPRO.COM CYCLING TEAM RME.3 DNF

DQ 313 74299 LENTINI, Adam TEAM RACE RME.3 DQ

DNS 309 74122 BOZEK, Christopher REALDEAL/GEARS P/B WASPCAM RME.3 DNS

NP 311 75439 SMIT, Rod SILENT SPORTS RME.3 NP
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Grey County Road Race
Presented by Wheels of Bloor

Ontario Cup #4

May 10, 2014

Blue Mountains Ontario

Elite 1&2 Women Results - 87.83 km - Average Speed 30.2 km/h

Place Bib LicNum Name Team Cat Time Gap      

1 223 74041 BATTY, Emily TREK FACTORY RACING RWE.1 2h 54' 19"

2 222 74363 GENDRON, Karlee TREK CANADA MOUNTAIN BIKE TEAM RWE.1 2h 54' 41" 00' 22"

3 204 75499 ALLAN, Paolina HOLIDAY INN (CALGARY AIRPORT)/ RWE.2 2h 54' 41" 00' 22"

4 213 74100 THAMM, Antje KALLISTO-FCV RWE.2 2h 54' 41" 00' 22"

5 208 74822 STEPHENSON, Jennifer HOLIDAY INN (CALGARY AIRPORT)/ RWE.2 2h 55' 00" 00' 41"

6 206 75121 NIEUWOLD, Elyse HOLIDAY INN (CALGARY AIRPORT)/ RWE.2 2h 55' 16" 00' 57"

7 218 74034 GILGEN, Jamie REALDEAL/GEARS P/B WASPCAM RWE.1 2h 55' 47" 01' 28"

8 207 75403 PALMER-KOMAR, Susan HOLIDAY INN (CALGARY AIRPORT)/ RWE.1 2h 55' 50" 01' 31"

9 210 74655 DEVERELL, Kael KALLISTO-FCV RWE.2 2h 56' 12" 01' 53"

10 216 75301 BRADLEY, Julia PEDALINX ZUCK BIKES RWE.1 2h 56' 34" 02' 15"

11 219 74697 RASMUSSEN, Sarah Anne REALDEAL/GEARS P/B WASPCAM RWE.1 2h 59' 38" 05' 19"

12 201 74870 BARSON, Ashley COACHCHRIS.CA/TEDVELIKONJA/TRU RWE.2 2h 59' 45" 05' 26"

13 205 75415 BROWN, Suzie HOLIDAY INN (CALGARY AIRPORT)/ RWE.1 3h 00' 08" 05' 49"

14 211 74382 HOLTON, Mary Clare KALLISTO-FCV RWE.2 3h 02' 41" 08' 22"

15 212 74059 MASON, Sarah KALLISTO-FCV RWE.2 3h 05' 05" 10' 46"

16 220 74196 KOWALCHUK, Saskia TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RWE.1 3h 08' 05" 13' 46"

17 209 74055 BIETOLA, Laura INDEPENDENT RWE.2 3h 09' 02" 14' 43"

18 203 75739 KOFMAN, Lori ERACE CANCER CYCLING TEAM P/B RWE.2 3h 20' 17" 25' 58"

19 221 74105 STEEVES, Kaitlyn TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RWE.2 3h 20' 57" 26' 38"

20 214 74905 VERMEULEN, Candice KALLISTO-FCV RWE.1 3h 23' 32" 29' 13"

21 217 75098 DEEGAN, Sandra PEDALINX ZUCK BIKES RWE.2 3h 26' 16" 31' 57"

DNF 215 75125 NOBLE, Brook KURZAWINSKI COACH - BIKE ZONE RWE.2 DNF

DNF 202 75072 FAWCETTE, Jennifer CYKL ROAD CLUB RWE.2 DNF

NP 224 14066 ALLEN, Jessica TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RWE.2 NP
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Grey County Road Race
Presented by Wheels of Bloor

Ontario Cup #4

May 10, 2014

Blue Mountains Ontario

Master 1 Men Results - 87.83 km - Average Speed 34.5 km/h

Place Bib LicNum Name Team Cat Time Gap      

1 110 74851 DI SILVESTRO, Matthew EURO-SPORTS RMMB.1 2h 32' 49"

2 115 74900 HUNT, Shannon MORNING GLORY CYCLING CLUB RMMA.1 2h 33' 08" 00' 19"

3 140 74739 KINGS, Patrick SOUND SOLUTIONS RMMB.1 2h 34' 04" 01' 15"

4 148 75559 MORETTI, Cary TEAM IFG BY CYCLELOGIK/ENDUROS RMMB.1 2h 34' 07" 01' 18"

5 122 74361 DAVIS, Kevin NACSWORLD.COM NORCO RMMC.1 2h 34' 18" 01' 29"

6 136 74504 GEE, Jon RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME RMMC.1 2h 34' 18" 01' 29"

7 160 74207 OLIVER, Tim SOUND SOLUTIONS RMMA.1 2h 34' 31" 01' 42"

8 117 74622 MARSHALL, Tim MORNING GLORY CYCLING CLUB RMMA.1 2h 34' 59" 02' 10"

9 145 75225 WEBER, Jeff SOUND SOLUTIONS RMMB.1 2h 36' 16" 03' 27"

10 132 74561 BERGER, Mark PEDALINX ZUCK BIKES RMMC.1 2h 36' 16" 03' 27"

11 144 74861 MANN, Robert SOUND SOLUTIONS RMMB.1 2h 36' 16" 03' 27"

12 162 75647 THOMPSON, David WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RMMB.1 2h 36' 19" 03' 30"

13 113 74232 PROVART, John MIDWEEK CYCLING CLUB RMMB.1 2h 36' 24" 03' 35"

14 154 74634 HODGKINSON, Phill WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RMMB.1 2h 36' 26" 03' 37"

15 159 74716 SCOTT, Ian WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RMMB.1 2h 36' 46" 03' 57"

16 119 74148 MILLER, Rolston MORNING GLORY CYCLING CLUB RMMB.1 2h 36' 46" 03' 57"

17 108 74670 SMITH, Steve ERACE CANCER CYCLING TEAM P/B RMMB.1 2h 36' 51" 04' 02"

18 126 74240 MCKEE, Steve NACSWORLD.COM NORCO RMMB.1 2h 36' 59" 04' 10"

19 127 74120 ROGERS, Justin NACSWORLD.COM NORCO RMMA.1 2h 36' 59" 04' 10"

20 137 74619 ANDREWS, Kieran SOUND SOLUTIONS RMMB.1 2h 36' 59" 04' 10"

21 150 74346 TYERS, Bryan TEAM NCCH P/B DEC EXPRESS RMMA.1 2h 37' 24" 04' 35"

22 151 75310 GORDON, Hamish TEAM RACE RMMC.1 2h 37' 33" 04' 44"

23 114 74220 CONNOR, Greg MORNING GLORY CYCLING CLUB RMMB.1 2h 37' 37" 04' 48"

24 134 75408 WEINSTEIN, Gary PEDALINX ZUCK BIKES RMMB.1 2h 38' 12" 05' 23"

25 116 75372 LIST, Jamie MORNING GLORY CYCLING CLUB RMMB.1 2h 38' 15" 05' 26"

26 120 74109 NESBITT, Tom MORNING GLORY CYCLING CLUB RMMB.1 2h 39' 12" 06' 23"

27 107 74711 KOFMAN, Peter ERACE CANCER CYCLING TEAM P/B RMMC.1 2h 39' 52" 07' 03"

28 125 74114 KELLY, Brian NACSWORLD.COM NORCO RMMB.1 2h 40' 21" 07' 32"

29 106 75459 MCKEE, Mike BLACKSMITH CYCLE RMMB.1 2h 40' 21" 07' 32"

30 121 74410 AKOT, Lawrence NACSWORLD.COM NORCO RMMB.1 2h 40' 40" 07' 51"

31 156 75394 MAYBANK, Mark WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RMMB.1 2h 40' 40" 07' 51"

32 128 74179 TOMSIC, Bob NACSWORLD.COM NORCO RMMA.1 2h 41' 03" 08' 14"

33 153 74650 ANUSZKIEWICZ, Zbig WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RMMC.1 2h 41' 03" 08' 14"

34 142 75548 MACLAREN, Jason SOUND SOLUTIONS RMMB.1 2h 41' 19" 08' 30"

35 155 75343 MATUSZCZAK, Wieslaw WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RMMB.1 2h 41' 42" 08' 53"

36 102 74784 VALENTI, Jason B1 CIPOLLINI RACING CLUB RMMA.1 2h 41' 46" 08' 57"

37 149 74235 STEWART, Andrew TEAM IFG BY CYCLELOGIK/ENDUROS RMMB.1 2h 43' 30" 10' 41"

38 143 74617 MAKARCHUK, Ed SOUND SOLUTIONS RMMB.1 2h 43' 35" 10' 46"

39 118 74110 MELLINA, Edmond MORNING GLORY CYCLING CLUB RMMB.1 2h 43' 42" 10' 53"

40 157 74643 MRVELJ, Bobby WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RMMB.1 2h 44' 01" 11' 12"
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41 104 74514 SHARP, Jeff BARRIE/SIMCOE CYCLING CLUB RMMB.1 2h 44' 13" 11' 24"

42 112 74187 BOOTH, Marc MIDWEEK CYCLING CLUB RMMB.1 2h 45' 03" 12' 14"

43 124 74163 HODGKINSON, Ryan NACSWORLD.COM NORCO RMMA.1 2h 47' 18" 14' 29"

44 147 74354 BLADES, Doug TEAM IFG BY CYCLELOGIK/ENDUROS RMMB.1 2h 48' 06" 15' 17"

45 129 75655 LAVELL, Shane NOVOFIT-COMPASS 360 RACING RMMB.1 2h 51' 39" 18' 50"

46 138 75255 BENTLEY, Scott SOUND SOLUTIONS RMMB.1 2h 52' 30" 19' 41"

47 109 74946 CUBELLO, Fulvio ESTEEMTRAINING.COM RMMC.1 2h 52' 42" 19' 53"

48 123 74018 DE GANNES, Derek NACSWORLD.COM NORCO RMMC.1 3h 02' 20" 29' 31"

49 141 74645 KIZIAK, Chris SOUND SOLUTIONS RMMB.1 3h 06' 00" 33' 11"

50 139 75236 BONGARD, James SOUND SOLUTIONS RMMB.1 3h 06' 35" 33' 46"

DNF 135 75046 FIREK, Chris RACER SPORTIF/MATTAMY HOMES RMMB.1 DNF

DQ 131 75330 NOVO, Miguel NOVOFIT-COMPASS 360 RACING RMMB.1 DQ

DNS 105 75120 CHIOCCA, Robert BLACKSMITH CYCLE RMMB.1 DNS

NP 103 75416 WALL, Stacy B1 CIPOLLINI RACING CLUB RMMB.1 NP

NP 101 75138 CUNEO, Sergio B1 CIPOLLINI RACING CLUB RMMA.1 NP

NP 158 74563 PWU, Victor WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RMMB.1 NP

NP 130 75135 LEE, Ray NOVOFIT-COMPASS 360 RACING RMMA.1 NP

NP 133 75300 CARAVAGGIO, Carmine PEDALINX ZUCK BIKES RMMC.1 NP

NP 146 75158 WOOD, Chris SOUND SOLUTIONS RMMB.1 NP

NP 111 74854 FITZGERALD, Scott EURO-SPORTS RMMA.1 NP

NP 152 74790 ABRAMAVICIUS, Tony WHEELS OF BLOOR/GRAYWOOD DEVEL RMMC.1 NP

NP 161 75261 KIRK, Chris INDEPENDENT RMMB.1 NP


